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Circular

No. 11SJ/PR/2024-25/99

School Timing during February & March-2025

1. Timing for Students

Date
Block

From

Sunday, 16-Feb-2025 KG

I to V - GS

1 to V -BS

VI-VIII-GS

VI.VIII.BS

Grade IX . GS & BS

Grade XI . GS & BS

Board Exams

X & XII-BS & GS (New Batch-2025-26)

Sunday, 16-Feb-2025 Tuesday, 04-Mar-2025

Sunday, 16-Feb-2025 Thursday, 06-Mar-2025

Tuesday, 11-Feb-2025

Monday, 10-Feb-2025

Saturday, 15-Feb-2025

Wednesday, 12-Mar-2025

Monday, 24-Feb-2025

Sunday, 02-Mar-2025

Thursday, 03-Apr-2025

Wednesday, 19-Mar-2025

2. Parent-teacher Meeting (PTM)

Block

Sunday, March 16, 2025

Monday, March 17, 2025

Tuesday, March 18, 2025

Thursday, March an
Monday, March 10, 2025

KG

to V - BS & GS

VI to VIII - BS & GS

Grade IX - BS & GS

Grade XI - BS & GS

Distribution:
VP.GS

COE & VP-BS - \It
FO & AO

All HMs & HM In-charges
Supervisor-KG

Office Superintendent / System Administrator
Accounts / Estate / Transport

School Website / School WhatsApp Channel / Help Desk
All the Students

SMC for information

E-maII ( vin lg txt ++it) : indi8nschool@iisj8d.org
principal@iisjed.org

Website (u3jJ.=£3yl p++11) : www .Iis)ed.org

February 03, 2025

Timing

ToFrom

12:45 AM8:45 AM

7:15 AM 11:15 AM

11:00 AM 3:00 PM

11:15 AM7:15 AM

11:00 AM 3:00 PM

7:15 AM 11:15 AM

11:15 AM7:15 AM

7:15 AM 11:15 AM

2:30 PM11:30 AM

Timing

From To

11:30 AM 2:30 PM

11:30 AM 2:30 PM

11:30 AM 2:30 PM

( D r

/ Principal

PM




